San Jacinto Business Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What type of business do you own?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Restaurant l

Bar

Lodging

Mining

Utilities

Construction -

Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade I

Transportation
Warehousing I

Information

Finance and
Insurance

Real Estate
Sales and...
Professional,
Scientific, ...

Management of
Companies an...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Retail
Restaurant
Bar

Lodging
Mining

Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Transportation
Warehousing

Information

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate Sales and Leasing

AUIIIIDUALIVE

and Support

Waste
Management a...

Educational
Services

Health Care
and Social...

Arts,
Entertainmen...
Other (please
specify)

0%

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Administrative and Support

Waste Management and Remediation Services

Educational Services

RESPONSES

25.00% 10
5.00% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
12.50% 5
7.50% 3
2.50% 1
0.00% 0
2.50% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
5.00% 2
5.00% 2
2.50% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
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Health Care and Social Assistance

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Dog Grooming and Boarding
2 Antiques

3 Rental property

4 Non business - property for personal use
5 Rentals

6 Leasing office space

7

8 Coffee house

Bar and Grill one location the other La Voz Hispana Newspaper and La Voz Tax Service, Saras Bookeeping

3747

2.50%

10.00%

20.00%

DATE

10/22/2019 5:26 PM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/18/2019 9:17 PM
6/12/2019 9:35 AM
6/10/2019 1:48 PM

40

SurveyMonkey
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Q3 How many years have you been in business? (select one)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

3-5years
6-10 years
11-15 years

Ordyears -

16-20 years

Hyearst _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-3 years 22.50% 9
3-5 years 10.00% 4
6-10 years 12.50% 5
11-15 years 12.50% 5
16-20 years 2.50% 1
21 years+ 40.00% 16
TOTAL 40
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Q4 Do you own or rent your premises?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Own

Rent

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

own 77.50% 31
Rent 22.50% 9
TOTAL 40

7147
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Q5 What is the size of your current workspace?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0
Under 1,000 sf .
1,001 - 2,000
sf
2,001 - 3,000
sf
3,001- 5,000
sf
5,001- 7,500
sf
7,501-10,000
sf
10,001 -
15,000 sf
15,001 -
20,000 sf
20,000 sf+ .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
ANSWER CHOICES
Under 1,000 sf
1,001 - 2,000 sf
2,001 - 3,000 sf
3,001 - 5,000 sf
5,001 - 7,500 sf
7,501 - 10,000 sf
10,001 - 15,000 sf
15,001 - 20,000 sf
20,000 sf+
TOTAL

70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES
7.50% 3
27.50% 11
20.00% 8
10.00% 4
15.00% 6
2.50% 1
2.50% 1
7.50% 3
7.50% 3
40

8147
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Q6 Will you require additional space in the next 5 years? If so, what type? Select all that apply.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Will not
require...

Flexible/shared
office

Independent
office

Workshop

Studio space

Retail space

Meeting space

Warehouse/Stora
ge

Land

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Will not require additional work space
Flexible/shared office

Independent office

Workshop

Studio space

Retail space

Meeting space

Warehouse/Storage

Land
Total Respondents: 40

70%

9/47

90% 100%

RESPONSES
55.00%

10.00%

2.50%

20.00%

7.50%

10.00%

10.00%

30.00%

10.00%

22

12
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Answered: 22

RESPONSES

n/a

5000 (parking & growth)
5,000 square feet

2000

1,000

5000

na

75000

200 -400 square footage
0

2500 sq ft

1000

1000

N/A

1000-2000 sf

10,000 bldg 25,000 land
None

5,000 - 7,000

10k square feet additional building space and land for parking
500-1000

Biggest concern is parking space.

7500 SF

Skipped: 18

10/ 47

Q7 Approximately how much additional square footage will you require for the selected spaces
above?

DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/30/2019 1:31 PM
10/25/2019 3:20 PM
10/24/2019 12:31 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/12/2019 11:46 AM
8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/4/2019 1:21 PM
7/3/2019 3:33 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/18/2019 11:05 AM
6/16/2019 1:12 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/13/2019 1:32 PM
6/11/2019 4:38 PM
6/10/2019 1:43 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/10/2019 9:04 AM

SurveyMonkey
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Q8 What services would help support business development? Select all that apply.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Better
internet/bro...

Improved
mobile...

Improve public
transportation

Better
sidewalks

Improved
Streetscapin...

Lower speed
limit on 6th...

Crosswalks

Improvements
for people w...

Improved
bicycle...

Housing for
yourself/emp...

Other housing

Off-street
parking

Facade
improvement...

Small business
support

Improved city
services/sup...

Consolidated
business...
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None I

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Better internet/broadband 35.00% 14
Improved mobile reception 12.50% 5
Improve public transportation 15.00% 6
Better sidewalks 32.50% 13
Improved Streetscaping (Pedestrian lights, street trees, benches, bus shelters, trash cans, flower pots, banners (for light posts), information kiosk) 65.00% 26
Lower speed limit on 6th Street 27.50% 11
Crosswalks 35.00% 14
Improvements for people with disabilities (visual countdown signals at crosswalks, audible signals at crosswalks) 25.00% 10
Improved bicycle infrastructure (bike lanes, bicycle racks/parking) 27.50% 11
Housing for yourself/employees 7.50% 3
Other housing 7.50% 3
Off-street parking 40.00% 16
Facade improvement programs/grants 57.50% 23
Small business support 65.00% 26
Improved city services/support (easier permitting for special events, financial support, maintenance resources, improvements to solid waste (garbage) management) 70.00% 28
Consolidated business directory (for all San Jacinto businesses, for 6th street businesses) 30.00% 12
None 2.50% 1
Other (please specify) 27.50% 11
Total Respondents: 40
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

I think that the city should also keep their emergency vehicles off of 6th Street. There is nowhere for cars to pull over for 11/15/2019 12:28 PM

emergency vehicles, and the Amarillo Boulevard/3rd/Line are so close that it would be easy to move to a different route. | think

dropping the speed limit on 6th street (since we have a very high concentration of pedestrian and bike traffic) would be a good

idea too.
2 More law enforcement presence and better enforcement of noise ordinance 10/30/2019 1:31 PM
3 Change zoning category 10/24/2019 5:00 PM
4 Clean up the mess. The city already has tools to eleminate junk, illegal structures, illegal land use, weeds (over 8") and general 8/1/2019 8:07 AM

eyesores. USE THESE TOOLS FIRST!!!

12/ 47
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10
11

City ordinances regarding junk & trash SHOULD BE BETTER ENFORCED!! There should be penalty/reward programs to 7/18/2019 10:46 PM
encourage compliance...and neighborhood is only as good as it's worst tenant/property owner. "Slum lords" should not be

allowed to only collect rent and DO NOTHING to maintain their property. City, county & state should have programs (like the

WPA during Great Depression) to utilize dayworkers, homeless and unemployed persons to cleanup areas. This is a VERY BAD

situation that should have been corrected a hundred years ago...property owners in a city should not be allowed to neglect their

properties. There are THOUSANDS of dying/dead trees (many quite large) all over the city that will eventually rot and

fall...possibly on permanent structures and could cause injury and/or loss of life. If someone cannot maintain their property, then

they should be forced to sell and the new owner be held responsible to bring it back to expected conditions or demolish. Letting

people in a city environment do any and everything they decide to do HAS TO STOP! Quit focusing city funds & resources to

BENEFIT THE ALREADY RICH at the expense of the rest of the taxpayers or it WILL COME BACK TO BITE YOU!!!

Rules and ordinances that parallel those of downtown 6/20/2019 10:35 PM

Parking space is one of the issues forcing us to relocate. Secondly is theft (we plant flowers and they are stolen) and security. 6/16/2019 1:12 PM
We are across from the drug and alcohol rehabilitation clinic and they do not allow smoking, so every night there are so many
cars in front of our building we cannot access, and they smoke on our property and trash it out.

Mental health resources & programs for the community 6/13/2019 1:32 PM
Representation on city council 6/10/2019 1:43 PM
Increas policing to deter criminal activity, especially after 5:00PM. People troll this neighborhood just to see what they can steal. 6/10/2019 12:10 PM
Removal of abandoned buildings, enforced renovations of dilapidated business or structures (i.e., abandoned looking army 6/9/2019 7:01 PM

barracks at 7th & McMasters should be removed and The Greater Love Church at 811 S. Tennessee should be put on historical
record and then supported/renovated of its architecture and history in San Jacinto)

13/ 47
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Q9 How many people, including yourself, does your business employ? (Fill in blank - please
indicate full-time versus part-time)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Full-time
Part-time
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
Full-time 5 194 37
Part-time 3 65 26
Total Respondents: 40
# FULL-TIME DATE
1 4 11/15/2019 12:28 PM
2 3 11/7/2019 2:46 PM
3 2 10/30/2019 1:31 PM
4 11 10/25/2019 3:20 PM
5 3 10/24/2019 5:00 PM
6 1 10/24/2019 12:31 PM
7 5 10/23/2019 2:12 PM
8 1 10/22/2019 5:26 PM
9 20 10/22/2019 9:15 AM
10 0 8/12/2019 11:46 AM
11 1 8/10/2019 12:51 PM
12 2 8/1/2019 8:07 AM
13 1 7/31/2019 2:50 PM
14 0 7/18/2019 10:46 PM
15 18 7/8/2019 11:15 AM
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16 3
17 1
18 4
19 1
20 1
21 1
22 5
23 1
24 2
25 15
26 14
27 1
28 2
29 2
30 2
31 30
32 3
33 2
34 6
35 5
36 15
37 6
# PART-TIME
1 2
2 4
3 1
4 2
5 1
6 2
7 2
8 0
9 0
10 5
11 2
12 2
13 10

SurveyMonkey

7/4/2019 1:21 PM

7/3/2019 3:33 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/21/2019 9:12 PM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/19/2019 9:09 AM
6/18/2019 9:17 PM
6/18/2019 11:05 AM
6/17/2019 10:13 AM
6/16/2019 1:12 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/14/2019 1:14 PM
6/13/2019 1:32 PM
6/12/2019 9:35 AM
6/11/2019 4:38 PM
6/10/2019 1:48 PM
6/10/2019 1:43 PM
6/10/2019 12:10 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/10/2019 9:04 AM
6/9/2019 7:01 PM
DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/25/2019 3:20 PM
10/24/2019 5:00 PM
10/24/2019 12:31 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
7/4/2019 1:21 PM
7/3/2019 3:33 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/26/2019 12:41 PM
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14 10 6/26/2019 12:34 PM
15 1 6/21/2019 1:02 PM
16 1 6/20/2019 10:35 PM
17 2 6/18/2019 9:17 PM
18 0 6/16/2019 1:12 PM
19 0 6/13/2019 1:32 PM
20 3 6/12/2019 9:35 AM
21 4 6/12/2019 12:44 AM
22 5 6/10/2019 1:48 PM
23 1 6/10/2019 1:43 PM
24 0 6/10/2019 12:10 PM
25 0 6/10/2019 10:07 AM
26 5 6/10/2019 9:04 AM
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Q10 How many employees live in the San Jacinto neighborhood? (Fill in blank - please indicate

ANSWER CHOICES
Full-time

Part-time

Total Respondents: 40

# FULL-TIME
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 1
9 0
10 0
11 0
12 2
13 1
14 0
15 2

Full-time

Part-time

AVERAGE NUMBER

full-time versus part-time)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

TOTAL NUMBER

17/ 47

RESPONSES
37

26

DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/30/2019 1:31 PM
10/25/2019 3:20 PM
10/24/2019 5:00 PM
10/24/2019 12:31 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/12/2019 11:46 AM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/31/2019 2:50 PM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
7/8/2019 11:15 AM

SurveyMonkey
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7/4/2019 1:21 PM

7/3/2019 3:33 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/21/2019 9:12 PM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/19/2019 9:09 AM
6/18/2019 9:17 PM
6/18/2019 11:05 AM
6/17/2019 10:13 AM
6/16/2019 1:12 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/14/2019 1:14 PM
6/13/2019 1:32 PM
6/12/2019 9:35 AM
6/11/2019 4:38 PM
6/10/2019 1:48 PM
6/10/2019 1:43 PM
6/10/2019 12:10 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/10/2019 9:04 AM
6/9/2019 7:01 PM
DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/24/2019 5:00 PM
10/24/2019 12:31 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
7/4/2019 1:21 PM
7/3/2019 3:33 PM
6/26/2019 12:41 PM
6/26/2019 12:34 PM
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14 1 6/21/2019 1:02 PM
15 0 6/19/2019 9:09 AM
16 0 6/18/2019 9:17 PM
17 0 6/16/2019 1:12 PM
18 0 6/14/2019 1:14 PM
19 0 6/13/2019 1:32 PM
20 0 6/12/2019 9:35 AM
21 0 6/12/2019 12:44 AM
22 4 6/10/2019 1:48 PM
23 0 6/10/2019 1:43 PM
24 0 6/10/2019 12:10 PM
25 0 6/10/2019 10:07 AM
26 0 6/10/2019 9:04 AM
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Q11 How likely is it that your business will require additional/new staff in the next five years?

Answered: 39  Skipped: 1
Very likely
Fairly likely

Not very likely

Not at all
likely

| am currently

seeking...
0%  10% 20%  30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very likely 35.90% 14
Fairly likely 28.21% 11
Not very likely 17.95% 7
Not at all likely 17.95% 7
I am currently seeking additional staff for my business. 0.00% 0
TOTAL 39
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Q12 What influenced your decision to locate your business in the San Jacinto neighborhood?
Select all that apply.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Availability
of staff

Cost of rent

Availability
of space

Ilive in the
neighborhood

Good parking

Good
transportation|

Historic
character

Arts &
cultural...

Vibe/atmosphere

6th
Street/Route 66

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Availability of staff 2.50% 1
Cost of rent 27.50% 11
Availability of space 52.50% 21
I live in the neighborhood 17.50% 7
Good parking 15.00% 6

21 /47
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Good transportation

Historic character
Arts & cultural district
Vibe/atmosphere

6th Street/Route 66

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 40

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Low price of houses

Good Opportunity

Property price that | could afford

Owned Property

Already owned property here

where our family has had a business for over 40 years
None

Cost of Mortgage

© 0 N oo g b~ W N P

Previously a viable commercial area

2.50%

47.50%
27.50%
20.00%
40.00%

22.50%

22 /47

DATE

8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/31/2019 2:50 PM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
7/8/2019 11:15 AM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/9/2019 7:01 PM

19

11

16

SurveyMonkey
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Q13 How important is it to you that 6th Street keeps its locally-owned character?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Somewhat
important

Not important

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 67.50% 27
Somewhat important 22.50% 9
Not important 10.00% 4
TOTAL 40

23147
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Q14 What types of businesses/jobs would benefit the San Jacinto neighborhood? (These
businesses could be located along 6th or in other parts of the neighborhood.) Select all that

apply.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Service jobs
(retail,...

Service jobs
(care work,...

Construction

Manufacturing
- low tech

Manufacturing
- high tech,...

Financial and
business...

Information
and...

Public
administrati...

Arts and
entertainment

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Service jobs (retail, restaurants, grocery) 77.50% 31
Service jobs (care work, cleaning & maintenance, etc.) 32.50% 13
Construction 25.00% 10
Manufacturing — low tech 30.00% 12
Manufacturing — high tech, professional and scientific 20.00% 8
Financial and business services 27.50% 11
Information and communication 25.00% 10
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Public administration and education 25.00% 10

Arts and entertainment 62.50% 25
Total Respondents: 40
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Q15 Please indicate below what percentage of your business is with residents and as opposed
to visitors. If you do not know, mark an "x" in the "I don't know" box.

ANSWER CHOICES

% San Jacinto residents
% Residents - other neighborhoods

% Visitors from outside of Amarillo

I don't know.

# % SAN JACINTO RESIDENTS
1 0

2 5

3 15%
4 1

5 20

6 0

7 15

8 50

9 20
10 10
11 100
12 100
13 X
14 40
15 1

16 0

17 20%
18 20
19 5

20 100
21 Less than 1%
22 (e}
23 5%

Skipped: 0

26 /47

RESPONSES
72.50%

72.50%

67.50%

32.50%

DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/30/2019 1:31 PM
10/25/2019 3:20 PM
10/24/2019 5:00 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/12/2019 11:46 AM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/31/2019 2:50 PM
7/8/2019 11:15 AM
7/4/2019 1:21 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/21/2019 9:12 PM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/19/2019 9:09 AM
6/17/2019 10:13 AM
6/16/2019 1:12 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/14/2019 1:14 PM

29

29

27

13

SurveyMonkey
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24
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28
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50
30
30

0

5

0

% RESIDENTS - OTHER NEIGHBORHOODS
80
70
80%
20
75

65
40
40
70

50

10

40%

5

10

Less than 1%
(e}

45%

100

30

50
60
70
45

27147

6/12/2019 9:35 AM
6/10/2019 1:48 PM
6/10/2019 1:43 PM
6/10/2019 12:10 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/10/2019 9:04 AM
DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/30/2019 1:31 PM
10/25/2019 3:20 PM
10/24/2019 5:00 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/12/2019 11:46 AM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/8/2019 11:15 AM
7/4/2019 1:21 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/21/2019 9:12 PM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/19/2019 9:09 AM
6/16/2019 1:12 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/14/2019 1:14 PM
6/13/2019 1:32 PM
6/12/2019 9:35 AM
6/12/2019 12:44 AM
6/10/2019 1:48 PM
6/10/2019 1:43 PM
6/10/2019 12:10 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/10/2019 9:04 AM
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# % VISITORS FROM OUTSIDE OF AMARILLO
1 20

2 25

3 5%
4 79

5 5

6 0

7 20

8 10

9 50
10 20
11

12 X
13 10
14 97
15 90
16 40%
17 75
18 50
19 Over 95%
20 (e}
21 50%
22 20
23 20
24 10
25 30
26 55
27 1

# 1 DON'T KNOW.
1 X

2 X

3 X

4 X

5 X

6 X

7 X

28147

SurveyMonkey
DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/30/2019 1:31 PM
10/25/2019 3:20 PM
10/24/2019 5:00 PM
10/23/2019 2:12 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/12/2019 11:46 AM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
8/1/2019 8:07 AM
7/8/2019 11:15 AM
7/4/2019 1:21 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/21/2019 9:12 PM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/19/2019 9:09 AM
6/16/2019 1:12 PM
6/15/2019 4:41 PM
6/14/2019 1:14 PM
6/12/2019 9:35 AM
6/10/2019 1:48 PM
6/10/2019 1:43 PM
6/10/2019 12:10 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM
6/10/2019 9:04 AM
DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
10/24/2019 12:31 PM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
7/8/2019 11:15 AM
7/3/2019 3:33 PM
6/26/2019 12:41 PM
6/26/2019 12:34 PM
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SurveyMonkey
8 X 6/18/2019 9:17 PM
9 X 6/18/2019 11:05 AM
10 Hi end cabinetry 6/15/2019 4:41 PM
11 X 6/12/2019 12:44 AM
12 X 6/11/2019 4:38 PM
13 X

6/9/2019 7:01 PM
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Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

I don't know.

If yes, please
explain the...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

| don't know.

If yes, please explain the customer fluctuations your business experiences throughout the year.

TOTAL

0 N o o ~h W N

IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN THE CUSTOMER FLUCTUATIONS YOUR BUSINESS EXPERIENCES THROUGHOUT THE
YEAR.

Starting in March, specifically Spring Break time, through September is more tourists (People traveling Route 66 from other parts
of the US and even more from other countries), and mostly locals from October-February.

Tourists in summer / Amarillo residents in winter

My business is relatively new so | am just starting to see some fluctuation during the Summer season with travelers on Rt 66.
if out of town events come in then the traffic may increase

Heavy traffic in Summer

Holidays increase business with residents.

Tourists, mostly people travelling Historic Route 66 but some others visiting Palo Duro Canyon or going to Colorado.

Route 66 tourism is slower from Nov. to March most years.
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Q16 Does the % of residents vs. visitors fluctuate/change during different times the year?

RESPONSES
17.50%

25.00%

20.00%

37.50%

DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM

11/7/2019 2:46 PM
10/22/2019 5:26 PM
10/22/2019 9:15 AM
8/10/2019 12:51 PM
7/3/2019 8:18 AM
6/21/2019 9:12 PM
6/21/2019 1:02 PM

10

15

40

SurveyMonkey



San Jacinto Business Survey SurveyMonkey

9 Travelers from FOREIGN Countries who travel to the USA to tour our deteriorating ROUTE 66. 6/20/2019 10:35 PM
10 spring and summer has higher customers 6/19/2019 9:09 AM
11 During summer there is a high increase in the number of visitors from other states and countries 6/18/2019 11:05 AM
12 We get more travelers and tourists during the summer. 6/10/2019 1:48 PM
13 Amarillo Child and Family Counseling 6/10/2019 1:43 PM
14 My business is busier during the warm months & slow during the cold months. We sell construction building materials. 6/10/2019 12:10 PM
15 All Star Sheet Metal & Roofing LLC. 6/10/2019 9:04 AM
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San Jacinto Business Survey

Q17 What facilities or universal access does your business provide? Select all that apply.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Wheelchair
access

Access ramps
and handrails

Level floors

Widened
doorways
Large
print/Braill...
None of the
above
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Wheelchair access 50.00%
Access ramps and handrails 20.00%
Level floors 45.00%
Widened doorways 45.00%
Large print/Braille menus 0.00%
None of the above 32.50%
12.50%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 40

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Personal use only...not a business

we are a historical original home used as retail -

AW N P H®

Multiple entrances/van access & handicap parking

32/47

The only access that we don't have is acess to our upstairs floor. The downstairs floor is completely accessible.

DATE

11/15/2019 12:28 PM
7/18/2019 10:46 PM
6/20/2019 10:35 PM
6/10/2019 10:07 AM

20

18

18

13

SurveyMonkey



San Jacinto Business Survey SurveyMonkey

5 Commercial property for manufacturing 6/9/2019 7:01 PM
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Q18 Are you a member of any of the below neighborhood groups?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

The San Jac
Coalition...

The Historic
6th on Route...

None

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
The San Jac Coalition (www.sanjac.co) 10.00% 4
The Historic 6th on Route 66 Association? (www.amarillo66.com) 20.00% 8
None 67.50% 27
Other (please specify) 7.50% 3

Total Respondents: 40

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Would like to be a part of them 7/3/2019 3:33 PM

2 Resident, Property Owner, Retail business owner 6/20/2019 10:35 PM
3 NO! Had no idea that these organizations even existed!! 6/10/2019 10:07 AM
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Q19 Do you know about the following annual events in San Jacinto? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

SXSan Jac
(March 8 - 2...

Bad Majik
Music Fest (...

Route 66 Heart
of Amarillo...

6th Street
Creepy Crawl...

Celebrate Noel
(November 2019)

None of the
above.

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

SXSan Jac (March 8 — 24, 2019) 20.00% 8
Bad Majik Music Fest (May 25, 2019) 25.00% 10
Route 66 Heart of Amarillo Festival (June 15, 2019) 47.50% 19
6th Street Creepy Crawl (October 31, 2019) 50.00% 20
Celebrate Noel (November 2019) 15.00% 6
None of the above. 40.00% 16

Total Respondents: 40
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Q20 Did you know that 6th Street businesses have fundraisers (like lip sync and karoke
contests) to raise money for local charities?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 32.50% 13
No 67.50% 27
TOTAL 40
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Q21 Have you heard of Safe Place, a national youth outreach and prevention program for
young people in need of immediate help and safety? Safe Place designates businesses and
organizations as Safe Place locations. Safe Place locations include: libraries, YMCAs, fire
stations, public buses, various businesses, and social service facilities.

Answered: 14  Skipped: 26

lam
interested i...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 28.57%
No 64.29%
| am interested in learning more and possibly designating my business or organization as a Safe Place. 14.29%

Total Respondents: 14

37147
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